Licensed to Alpha Timing - Contractor License

2013 THSAA Boys Regional - 5/23/2013

Boys 100 Meter Dash

8 Advance: Top 2 Each Heat

Meet: % 10.63 2006

Connersville High School

plus

Results

Next 4 Best Times

Devin Pipkin, Warren Central

HY-TEK's Meet Manager 5/23/2013

11.12 STAN
Name
Preliminaries
1 134 Knueven, Cade
2 50 Swann, Mario
3 167 Gray, Jacob
4 345 Greer, Dionjay
5 349 Milligan, Deontez
6 76 Owens, Sean
7 156 Price, Marcel
7 44 Norris, Max
9 247 Parrish, Ben
10 14 Nolan, Andrew
11 60 Kay, Nick
12 234 Nielsen, Kevin
13 327 Allen, Austin
14 28 Brown, Tyler
15 213 Thomas, Oscar

Boys 100 Meter Dash

Devin Pipkin, Warren Central

Meet: % 10.63 2006

East Central
Center Grove
Franklin County
Warren Centr
Warren Centr
Columbus Eas
Franklin Cen
Center Grove
Richmond
Batesville
Centerville
North Decatu
South Ripley
Cambridge City L
Marshall

Finals

11.05QSTAN
11.25Q
11.08QSTAN
11.28Q
11.109STAN
11.19q
11.30q
11.30q
11.41
11.50
11.55
11.72
11.80

PRNRNNNRPRNRRBRNNRNR

11.12 STAN
Name Year School

Finals

1 345 Greer, Dionj 12 Warren Centr

2 134 Knueven, Cad 11 East Central

3 76 Owens, Sean 11 Columbus Eas

4 167 Gray, Jacob 10 Franklin County

5 349 Milligan, De 11 Warren Centr

6 156 Price, Marce 11 Franklin Cen

7 50 Swann, Mario 12 Center Grove

8 44 Norris, Max 10 Center Grove
Preliminaries

9 247 Parrish, Ben 12 Richmond

10 14 Nolan, Andre 12 Batesville

11 60 Kay, Nick 12 Centerville

12 234 Nielsen, Kev 11 North Decatu

13 327 Allen, Austi 11 South Ripley

14 28 Brown, Tyler 12 Cambridge City L
15 213 Thomas, Osca 12 Marshall

Boys 200 Meter Dash

8 Advance: Top 2 Each Heat
Meet: % 21.64 5/26
22.25 STAN

Name

plus
/2011

Next 4 Best Times

.85
.90
.95
.03
.14
.15
.20
.25

STAN
STAN
STAN
STAN

Nick Stoner, Center Grove

P NWMAUITO OO

50 Swann, Mario
352 Thomas, Isaiah
134 Knueven, Cade

44 Norris, Max

Center Grove
Warren Centr
East Central
Center Grove



5 339
6 378
7 269
8 150
9 60
10 67
11 14
12 317
13 128
14 112
15 167
16 247

Cornner, Mic
Walls, Jacob
Doerr, Bryan
Lynch, Kaleb
Kay, Nick

Banister, Ch
Nolan, Andre
Steuer, Zach
Douthit, Tyl
Johnson, Mar
Gray, Jacob
Parrish, Ben

Boys 200 Meter Dash

hael

ase
w 12

er
vaughn

Meet: % 21.64 5/26/2011

STAN
Year School

Warren Centr
Whiteland Co
Roncalli
Franklin Cen
Centerville
Columbus Eas
Batesville
South Dearbo
East Central
Connersville

Franklin County

Richmond

.10q

.42q

Nick Stoner, Center Grove

PRPNEPEPNEREPENERPRPNMNMNNONDN

22.25
Name
Finals
1 352 Thomas, Isai
2 134 Knueven, Cad
3 150 Lynch, Kaleb
4 339 Cornner, Mic
5 269 Doerr, Bryan
6 44 Norris, Max
7 50 Swann, Mario
8 378 Walls, Jacob
Preliminaries
9 60 Kay, Nick
10 67 Banister, Ch
11 14 Nolan, Andre
12 317 Steuer, Zach
13 128 Douthit, Tyl
14 112 Johnson, Mar
15 167 Gray, Jacob
16 247 Parrish, Ben

Boys 400 Meter Dash

Warren
East C
Frankl
Warren
Roncal
Center
Center
Whitel

Center
Columb
Batesv
South

East C
Conner
Frankl
Richmo

Meet: % 47.74 5/26/2011

49.55

STAN
Year School

Centr
entral
in Cen

Centr
1i

Grove

Grove
and Co

ville

us Eas
ille
Dearbo
entral
sville

in County
nd

.21 STAN 1
.55
.05
.25
.27
.30
.39
.60

P NWMAUITO OO

Chris Giesting, Batesville

Finals

Name
Finals
1 378
2 73
3 72
4 327
5 227
6 347
7 45
8 298
9 354
10 120
11 297
12 317
13 151
14 18
15 252
16 132

Walls, Jacob
Kimmet, Jaso
Hampton, Jac
Allen, Austi
Poturalski,
Jones, D'Ond
Reckert, Que
Zepeda, Nich
Waire Jr., 3J
Williams, El
Wilson, Asht
Steuer, Zach
Martin, Andr
Tunny, Micha
Thomas, Nick
Hay, Kyle

Boys 800 Meter Run

Whitel
Columb
Columb
South

New Pa
Warren
Center
Rushvi
Warren
Conner
Rushvi
South

Frankl
Batesv
Richmo
East C

Meet: % 1:53.82 1999

and Co
us Eas
us Eas
Ripley
lestin
Centr
Grove
1le
Centr
sville
1le
Dearbo
in Cen
ille
nd
entral

(o)
(]
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Jason Briggs, Richmond
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1:54.99 STAN

Year

School

15

162
356
244
331
30
185
124
15
20

Boys 1600

Meet: % 4:13.63 2007

Bertolet, Lu
Perry, James
Cushing, Jac
Johnson, Col
Eaton, Kaden
Baker, Paul

Wright, Shan
Wenrich, Zep
Harris, Tim

Felton, Evan
Gabbard, Tre
Evans, Colli
Brown, Jorda
Nuhring, Col
Yorn, Garret

Meter Run

Greenwood Co
Roncalli
Center Grove
Shelbyville
Columbus Nor
Columbus Eas
Franklin Cen
Warren Centr
Richmond
Union County

Cambridge City L

Greensburg
East Central
Batesville
Batesville

4:15.09 STAN

Year

School

R NWMAUITO OO

1

Eaton, Kaden
Cushing, Jac
Hill, Matt
Woods, Jonah
Brock, Nicho
0'Malley, Ky
Tays, Karson
Egan, Matthe
Anspaugh, Al
Shuck, Evan
Yandl, Eric
Yorn, Garret
Davis, Jarod
Fogg, Ryan
Dyer, Evan
Raab, Zachar

Meter Run

Columbus Nor
Center Grove
Connersville
Jennings Cou
East Central
Franklin Cen
Columbus Nor
Warren Centr
Shelbyville
Franklin Cen
Northeastern
Batesville
South Dearbo
Rushville
Rushville
South Ripley

1

: % 8:57.78 2004

9:15.21 STAN

Carr, Andy
Presnell, Au
Dalton, Davi
Craig, Garre
Horn, Damon
Conners, Bla
Miller, Grif
Bishop, Zach
McCauley, Za
Clark, Clay
Hill, Matt
Rector, Jose
Yandl, Eric
Raab, Zachar
Cornett, Hou
Beach, Dusti

Year

School

Columbus Nor
Franklin Cen
Greenwood Co
Rising Sun

Warren Centr
Franklin Com
Center Grove
Greenfield-C
Franklin Cen
Hagerstown

Connersville
South Dearbo
Northeastern
South Ripley

Cambridge City L

South Dearbo

11:

Christian Wagner, Columbus North

Finals

P NWPRAUITOOOO®



Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

plus

Next 4 Best Times

Joey Hodges, Warren Central

School

Prelims

8 Advance: Top 2 Each Heat
Meet: % 14.02 2006
14.76 STAN
Name
Preliminaries
1 52 Veteto, Justin
2 302 French, DeShaun
3 148 Kabbah, Andrew
4 308 Smith, Isaiah
5 51 Tandy, Evan
6 260 Martin, Austin
7 350 Montgomery, Glend
8 113 Morgan, Zach
9 78 Robinson, James
10 239 Blackstone, Anton
11 295 Turner, Zachary
12 34 Underwood, Evan
13 164 Ballay, Andrew
14 221 Mays, Willie
15 323 Meadows, Chris
16 140 Rosemeyer, Dougla

Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

Joey Hodges, Warren Central

Meet: % 14.02 2006
14.76 STAN
Name Year
Finals
1 52 Veteto, Just 11
2 148 Kabbah, Andr 12
3 302 French, DeSh @9
4 308 Smith, Isaia 12
5 51 Tandy, Evan 11
6 350 Montgomery, 10
7 260 Martin, Aust 11
8 113 Morgan, Zach 12
Preliminaries
9 78 Robinson, Ja 11
10 239 Blackstone, 12
11 295 Turner, Zach 11
12 34 Underwood, E 11
13 164 Ballay, Andr 12
14 221 Mays, Willie 12
15 323 Meadows, Chr 11
16 140 Rosemeyer, D 09

Boys 300 Meter Hurdles

D'Jaun Richardson, Warren Central

% 37.23 2008
39.10 STAN
Year

11 Center Grove
09 Shelbyville
12 Franklin Cen
12 Shelbyville
11 Center Grove
11 Rising Sun
0 10 Warren Centr
12 Connersville
11 Columbus Eas
i 12 Richmond
11 Rushville

11 Cambridge City L

12 Franklin Com

12 Milan

11 South Decatu
s 09 East Central

School

Center Grove
Franklin Cen
Shelbyville
Shelbyville
Center Grove
Warren Centr
Rising Sun
Connersville

Columbus Eas
Richmond
Rushville
Cambridge City L
Franklin Com
Milan

South Decatu
East Central

School

Finals

Finals

14.48QSTAN
14.80Q
14.85Q
15.020
14.95q
15.29q
15.57q
15.62q
15.69
15.88
16.08
16.23
16.48
16.85
16.95
17.08

.01%STAN
.51
.59
.65
.70
.25
.50
.89

STAN
STAN
STAN
STAN

P NWPRAUITOOOO®
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97
333
295
144
226

Stapleton, C 12
Veteto, Just 11
Smith, Isaia 12
Sublette, Ch 11
Snyder, Mitc 11
Turner, Zach 11
Austin, Aaro 10
Laetsch, Kev 12

Center Grove
Center Grove
Shelbyville
Columbus Nor
Union County
Rushville
Franklin Cen
New Palestin

.10
.75
.60
.90
.23
.25
.35
.85

STAN
STAN

P RPNNMNNMNNMNNODN



9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

289
350
113

84
234
139
323
260

Hallgarth, 3J
Montgomery,

Morgan, Zach
Behling, Mic
Nielsen, Kev
Roepke, Shay
Meadows, Chr
Martin, Aust

Rushville

Warren Centr
Connersville
Columbus Nor
North Decatu
East Central
South Decatu
Rising Sun

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay

Warren Central

Meet: % 42.05 2005

d Richardson, J Hodges, M Malone, D Pipkin

42 .57 STAN
School

Finals

RRRRNRNR

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Center Grove

1) 50 Swann, Mario 12

3) 44 Norris, Max 10
Warren Central

1) 339 Cornner, Michael 10

3) 349 Milligan, Deontez 11
Franklin Central

1) 144 Austin, Aaron 10

3) 150 Lynch, Kaleb 12
Whiteland Community

1) 362 Benson, Brandon 10

3) 377 Street, Jesse 11
Columbus East

1) 67 Banister, Chase 11

3) 78 Robinson, James 11
Roncalli

1) 266 Brown, Matt 11

3) 269 Doerr, Bryan 10
Columbus North

1) 90 Fox, Logan 11

3) 96 Salee, Paul 12

Beech Grove

1) 21 Badger, Trevon 10

3) 25 Patel, Vikas 12
Richmond

1) 237 Bailey, Jalen 11

3) 242 Ekwealor, Daniel 11
East Central

1) 122 Bonomini, Greg 12

3) 131 Gorman, Isaac 12
Rushville Consolidated

1) 281 Beavers, Samuel 10

3) 290 Keim, Zachary 10
Connersville

1) 116 O'Neal, William 12

3) 110 Hicks, Bryan 11
Centerville

1) 55 Burelison, Mitchell 10

3) 64 Thompson, Jacob 12
South Decatur

1) 318 Campos, Josh 10

3) 322 Johannigman, Chris 11
Batesville

1) 19 Westerfeld, Dennis 11

3) 14 Nolan, Andrew 12
Greensburg

1) 192 Ploeger, Shane 12

3) 186 Fultz, Averi 12

43.65
52 Veteto, Justin 11

45 Reckert, Quentin 12

43.90

345 Greer, Dionjay 12
352 Thomas, Isaiah 10

43.99
156 Price, Marcel 11

161 Wilkins, Najee 11

44 .31

375 Patterson, Brandon @9

371 Harris, Aaron 12
44.70

76 Owens, Sean 11

80 Voelker, J.T. 11
44.93

267 Cahill, Evan 11

274 Hume, Ryan 10
45.25

82 Ash, Shaq 12

98 Summa, Taylor 12
45.65

22 Carter, Aaron 12

24 Patel, Shyam 10
45.67

255 Williams, Ty 10

247 Parrish, Ben 12
45.85

132 Hay, Kyle 11

128 Douthit, Tyler 12

45.90
282 Clark, Austin 12

296 Valentine, Shawn 12

46.42

108 Gonzalez, Colton 10
112 Johnson, Marvaughn 11

46.80
62 Markley, Clint 12
60 Kay, Nick 12
47.12

319 Canady, Randall 10
323 Meadows, Chris 11

47.49

12 McKinley, Clayton 11

8 Jones, Gunter 12
48.05

182 Amburgey, Ethan 12

181 Able, Dillan 10



Boys 4x400 Meter Relay

Meet: % 3:19.17 2007

Franklin Central

J Mitchell, D Willis, M Dunten, A Scott

3:21.11 STAN
School

Finals

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Center Grove

1) 47 Stapleton, Conner 12

3) 51 Tandy, Evan 11
Warren Central

1) 352 Thomas, Isaiah 10

3) 347 Jones, D'Ondre 11
Whiteland Community

1) 362 Benson, Brandon 10

3) 378 Walls, Jacob 12
Franklin Central

1) 145 Gray, Dakota 12

3) 159 Smith, Richard 12
Greenwood Community

1) 197 Bertolet, Luke 12

3) 200 Lennon, Jakob 12
Roncalli

1) 271 Hollowell, Nate 12

3) 270 Farrar, Nick 11
Rushville Consolidated

1) 281 Beavers, Samuel 10

3) 298 Zepeda, Nicholas 12
New Palestine

1) 225 Jones, Sam 12

3) 229 Tuggle, Chase 11
Connersville

1) 116 O'Neal, William 12

3) 120 Williams, Elijah 10
Batesville

1) 13 Moody, Johnathan 09

3) 6 Heil, Peter 10
Richmond

1) 254 Williams, Austin @9

3) 248 Sanders, Trey 10
East Central

1) 124 Brown, Jordan 11

3) 134 Knueven, Cade 11
Columbus East

1) 68 Busse, Mitchel 09

3) 71 Fischer, Brian 11
South Dearborn

1) 317 Steuer, Zach 10

3) 314 Davis, Jarod 10
Centerville

1) 54 Bell, Jarrod 12

3) 64 Thompson, Jacob 12
Rising Sun

1) 257 Craig, Garrett 12

3) 261 Miller, Briar 11

Boys 4x800 Meter Relay

Meet: % 7:53.43

5/26/2011

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

3:21.19

50 Swann, Mario 12

52 Veteto, Justin 11
3:26.78

354 Waire Jr., James 11

344 Forte, Justin 10
3:27.35

363 Cloud, Shaw 09

370 Hall, Doug 12
3:27.88

149 Kellum, Carter 11

162 Wright, Shane 12
3:32.85

199 Hartman, Derrick 12

202 McFarland, Austin 12
3:34.10

273 Hughett, David 12

272 Hosty, Jack 12
3:35.68

285 Dwenger, Austin 11

297 Wilson, Ashton 12
3:36.27

227 Poturalski, Chris 10

230 Vlashyn, Andriy 10
3:37.95

108 Gonzalez, Colton 10

112 Johnson, Marvaughn 11
3:40.77

4 Genoni, Michele 11

18 Tunny, Michael 10
3:41.82

252 Thomas, Nick 11

249 Sleet, Jalen 11
3:43.19

128 Douthit, Tyler 12

132 Hay, Kyle 11
3:47.38

73 Kimmet, Jason 11

79 Thompson, Chase 10
3:47.90

313 Bridges, Nolan 10

315 Federmann, Christopher 12

3:49.35
55 Burelison, Mitchell 10
60 Kay, Nick 12
3:52.95
258 Early, Stone 12
262 Nierlich, Billy 11

Columbus North, Columbus Nor

C Kelsey, A Beiriger, G Ocasio, A Diehn

7:54.72 STAN
School

Finals

1

Franklin Central
1) 145 Gray, Dakota 12

2) 157 Schmalfeldt, Andrew 11

8:05.69



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

3) 159 Smith, Richard 12
Center Grove

1) 35 Bomber, Max 12

3) 38 Daiuto, Mark 12
Warren Central

1) 342 Egan, Matthew 11

3) 356 Wenrich, Zephyr 12
Columbus North

1) 89 Ford, Sam 11

3) 86 Carr, Andy 11
Rushville Consolidated

1) 297 Wilson, Ashton 12

3) 298 Zepeda, Nicholas 12

Shelbyville
1) 301 Floyd, Clifford 11

3) 307 Reinhart, Garrett 11

Whiteland Community

1) 373 0'Keefe, Gabe 11

3) 365 Cooper, Dylan 12
Richmond

1) 251 Stroud, Timothy 10

3) 249 Sleet, Jalen 11
Indian Creek

1) 210 Saucier, Jordan 12

3) 208 Devine, Brady 11
Greenfield-Central

1) 173 LaFord, Jason 10

3) 178 White, Andrew 11
Cambridge City Lincoln

1) 33 Singer, Ben 10

3) 30 Gabbard, Trevor 10
Connersville

1) 106 Flowers, Terry 09

3) 115 Myers, Steven 11
Greensburg

1) 183 Back, Michael 09

3) 195 Teague, Francis 09
Batesville

1) 15 Nuhring, Cole 10

3) 6 Heil, Peter 10

East Central

1) 142 Stroud, Nathan 12

3) 121 Bauman, Damon 10
South Decatur

1) 326 Studler, Sam 10

3) 321 Grissom, Nick 10

Boys High Jump

162 Wright, Shane 12
8:06.74

46 Sauter, Reed 09

48 Stapleton, Grant 10
8:10.02

348 Justice, Lee 11

357 Wert, Johnathon 12
8:16.32

95 Newland, Kyle 10

100 Travis, Blaike 12
8:18.31

291 Miller, Dalton 11

287 Fogg, Ryan 12
8:26.00

303 Johnson, Cole 12

310 Telez, Cornelio 12
8:38.22

368 Frankln, Gavin 11

369 Fruits, Austin 12
8:42.42

252 Thomas, Nick 11

244 Harris, Tim 12
8:43.04

207 Briggs, Brandon 09

209 Johnson, Jake 11
8:44.03

177 VanHalen, Chase 12

179 Wilburn, Cody 12
8:54.98

29 Cornett, Houston 11

31 Klein, Tyler 12
9:03.34

118 West, Grant 11

114 Musselman, Toby 09
9:09.53

184 Buening, Peyton 09

188 McCreary, Chase 12
9:14.41

4 Genoni, Michele 11

20 Yorn, Garrett 10
9:19.70

136 McCory, Baxter 11

129 Dwenger, Bret 12
9:33.93

320 Clark, 3Justyn @9

323 Meadows, Chris 11

Meet: % 6-11 1992
6-04.75 STAN

Year School

David Hurt, Shelbyville

Finals

366 Davis, Dejan
96 Salee, Paul
260 Martin, Aust
334 Peetz, Skyle
104 Coles, Malik
222 Nolen, Phili
143 Burton, Ryan
335 Baryoh, Lawr
109 Hazelrigg, B
279 Scifres, Mic

2 Chaffee, Tho
341 Dennis, Jarr

Whiteland Co
Columbus Nor
Rising Sun
Waldron
Connersville
Morristown
Edinburgh
Warren Centr
Connersville
Roncalli
Batesville
Warren Centr

OO NWWUIO 0O

.50
.50

.50
.50



-- 63 Suttle, Brad 12 Centerville NH

-- 194 Sellers, Sea 11 Greensburg NH

-- 234 Nielsen, Kev 11 North Decatu NH

-- 34 Underwood, E 11 Cambridge City L NH
Boys Pole Vault

Meet: % 15-09 5/26/2011
14-05.00 STAN

Terry Batemon, Warren Centr

PR WU

.50
.50

Name Year School Finals
1 36 Buchanan, Ky 12 Center Grove 14-00.00
2 92 Green, Nate 12 Columbus Nor J14-00.00
3 380 Wuest, Cole 11 Whiteland Co 13-00.00
4 117 Rufin, Cory 11 Connersville 12-06.00
5 125 Carbaugh, An 11 East Central J12-06.00
6 218 Pifer, Colto 11 Jennings Cou 12-00.00
7 138 Oldiges, Jam 12 East Central J12-00.00
7 175 Ruff, Adam 12 Greenfield-C J12-00.00
9 224 Hilton, Lanc 12 New Palestin 11-06.00
9 290 Keim, Zachar 10 Rushville 11-06.00
11 19 Westerfeld, 11 Batesville 11-00.00
12 119 Wilcox, Chri 12 Connersville J11-00.00
13 309 Smith, Kyle 12 Shelbyville 10-06.00
14 304 Lock, Benjam 11 Shelbyville J10-06.00
-- 16 Osante, Dieg 10 Batesville NH
-- 176 Shaw, Conner 11 Greenfield-C NH
-- 292 Seals, Jonat 10 Rushville NH
Boys Long Jump
Meet: % 23-06 2004 Tyler Skelton, Center Grove
21-09.25 STAN
Name Year School Finals
1 334 Peetz, Skyle 12 Waldron 21-09.00
20-09 20-03 21-09 20-08.75 20-09 19-10
2 247 Parrish, Ben 12 Richmond 21-05.75
20-08.50 21-05.75 20-06.25 20-04.25 FOUL 18-00
3 343 Epps, Raymon 12 Warren Centr 21-05.25

20-11.50 21-05.25 20-10.25

4 80 Voelker, J.T 11 Columbus Eas

18-00.50 20-11 20-03.25

5 223 Chester, Zac 11 New Palestin 20-10.50
20-01 19-04.25 20-10.50 20-05.75 20-09.50 FOUL

6 330 Way, Derek 11 Triton Centr 20-05.75
18-04.75 19-03.25 20-05.75 19-03 20-00.25 18-04.50

7 250 Spicer, Jord 11 Richmond

20-02.50 19-01.50 18-10.50 18-07 18-10.50 19-01

FOUL

21-02 20-11.75

20-11.00

19-00 20-07.50 20-06.50

20-02.50

8 332 Seals, Cody 11 Union County 20-01.50
20-01.50 FOUL FOUL 19-11 FOUL 19-08.50
9 82 Ash, Shaq 12 Columbus Nor 20-00.50

19-03.50 20-00.50 19-08 18-05.75

19-07 19-02.75

10 290 Keim, Zachar 10 Rushville 20-00.25
18-08.75 20-00.25 PASS

11 75 0'Neal, Stev ©9 Columbus Eas 19-10.00
17-10.50 18-10 19-10

12 274 Hume, Ryan 10 Roncalli 19-04.25
18-09.25 19-04.25 18-04.75

13 6 Heil, Peter 10 Batesville 19-03.00
18-11.50 19-03 FOUL

14 215 Wagner, E1li 10 Jac-Cen-Del 18-11.50
17-07 18-09.75 18-11.50

15 128 Douthit, Tyl 12 East Central 18-07.25

18-07.25 18-04.75 18-05.50



16 14 Nolan, Andre 12 Batesville
17-10.75 17-01.50 16-01.50

Boys Shot Put

17-1e.

75

Meet: % 64-08 2007
54-02.00 STAN
Name Year School

1 340 Davis, Krist 12 Warren Centr
52-03 57-05 55-07.50 56-08 56-01
2 169 Beeson, Tyle 11 Greenfield-C

57-05.00 STAN

FOUL

53-01.

52-07.50 51-11.50 53-01 50-07 51-02 47-10

3 337 Brown, Dwayn 12 Warren Centr

52-07.

50-05.50 FOUL FOUL 51-06.50 52-07 50-01

4 253 Trawick, Nat 10 Richmond

51-06.

FOUL 47-67 49-10 51-06 47-09 49-00

5 163 Abney, Reid 11 Franklin Com

51-01.

49-10 51-01.50 47-06 47-10 48-04 48-06

6 39 Dallas, Dill 11 Center Grove

50-02.

0.25 48-02 46-07 47-02 50-02 47-09

7 288 Garland, Jos 12 Rushville

49-11.

49-01.50 48-07 47-06.50 FOUL 49-11 43-07

8 168 Addington, L 11 Greenfield-C

49-10.

48-06 46-09.50 49-04.50 49-04 49-10 48-03

9 217 Gerringer, D 11 Jennings Cou

49-00.

45-03 43-08 49-00 48-10 45-09 47-04

10 58 Gentry, Tren 11 Centerville
44-00 46-04 47-00

10 77 Patterson, B 11 Columbus Eas
43-00.50 45-00 47-00

12 220 Arkenburg, D 12 Milan
42-11 44-08 FOUL

13 187 Martin, Ryan 12 Greensburg
41-06.50 44-03.50 42-04.50

14 328 Federmann, C 12 South Ripley
41-09 43-04 42-08.50

15 166 Bischoff, Za 11 Franklin County
41-07 42-08 42-03

16 191 Myers, Peter 12 Greensburg
40-09 40-09.50 FOUL

Boys Discus Throw

47-00.

47-00.

44-08.

44-03.

43-04.

42-08.

40-09.

00

00

00

50

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

50

00

00

50

Meet: % 181-05 1992
166-11 STAN
Name Year School

Nathan Davis, Richmond

Finals

1 288 Garland, Jos 12 Rushville
136-03 150-09 FOUL 142-04 141-10
2 163 Abney, Reid 11 Franklin Com

150-09.

135-07

147-08.

FOUL 147-08 FOUL FOUL 140-11 143-04

3 216 Alsup, Tom 11 Jennings Cou
132-08 146-00 FOUL 130-03 145-08
4 275 James, Conne 10 Roncalli

131-11 142-01 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

5 361 Winbush, Ant 12 Warren Centr

146-00.

FOUL

142-01.

140-05.

127-11 FOUL FOUL 140-05 FOUL 127-09.50

6 214 Feltner, Dus 12 Scecina

135-11.

115-01 130-08 118-09 135-11 130-00 125-04

7 201 Linder, Jeff 10 Greenwood Co
134-11 131-03 124-02 FOUL FOUL
8 102 Yoder, Jacob 12 Columbus Nor

134-11.
FOUL
131-11.

127-06 130-07 130-01 131-11 127-07 131-11

9 141 Steinmetz, J @9 East Central

129-00.

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00



10

11

12

13

14

15

129-00 FOUL FOUL FOUL
233 Gehrich, Nic 12 North Decatu
117-03 124-02 125-04

185 Evans, Colli 12 Greensburg
124-07 FOUL 119-09.50

240 Coleman, Sky 12 Richmond
FOUL 124-05 FOUL
212 Wilson, Dani 12 Lutheran
118-05 122-09.50 FOUL

59 Haist, Jacob 11 Centerville
FOUL 117-03.50 106-09
328 Federmann, C 12 South Ripley
116-05 FOUL FOUL

256 Yates, Bryso 11 Richmond

123-08 123-03

125-04.00

124-07.00

124-05.00

122-09.50

117-03.50

116-05.00

FOUL

Men - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored

FOUL FOUL FOUL

Center Grove 99
Columbus North 55
Whiteland Community 40
East Central 25.50
Roncalli 23
Rushville Consolidated 22
Richmond 16
Franklin Community 15
Rising Sun 13
New Palestine 10
Franklin County 5
Morristown 3.50
Triton Central 3
Beech Grove 1

Warren Central
Franklin Central
Columbus East
Shelbyville
Greenwood Community
Connersville
Waldron

Jennings County
Greenfield-Central
South Ripley

Union County

Indpls Scecina Memorial
Edinburgh



